

BID TABULATIONS

Sheet 1 of 3

KENVIRONS
770 Wilkinson Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Owner: Jackson County Water Association
Project: KY 30 Waterline Extension (North)
Bid Date: July 10, 2026 at 11:00 A.M. Local Time

Project No. 2024087

Base Bid				Precision, Inc. 5188 Hwy 19 North Whitesburg, KY 41858		Mofield Bros. Construction Co., LLC 644 Lebanon Hwy Carthage, TN 37030		Clay Pipeline 70 Fox Hollow Road Manchester, KY 40962	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	8" PVC, SDR 17 Pipe	LF	28,120	\$31.24	\$878,468.80	\$39.00	\$1,096,680.00	\$35.50	\$998,260.00
2	8" D.I. CL350 Pipe w/Locking & Nitrile Gaskets	LF	120	\$96.06	\$11,527.20	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
3	8" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	6,100	67.00	408,700.00	70.00	427,000.00	72.50	442,250.00
4	6" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	10	306.00	3,060.00	90.00	900.00	203.00	2,030.00
5	4" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	65	132.00	8,580.00	100.00	6,500.00	167.00	10,855.00
6	4" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	85	72.58	6,169.30	80.00	6,800.00	116.00	9,860.00
7	2" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	40	3.25	130.00	40.00	1,600.00	101.00	4,040.00
8	Directional Bore #1	LS	1	44,976.00	44,976.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	79,800.00	79,800.00
9	Directional Bore #2	LS	1	34,784.00	34,784.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	88,500.00	88,500.00
10	Directional Bore #3	LS	1	16,856.00	16,856.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
11	Directional Bore #4	LS	1	70,788.00	70,788.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	176,500.00	176,500.00
12	Bored Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	295	153.00	45,135.00	300.00	88,500.00	299.00	88,205.00
13	Open Cut Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	100	172.24	17,224.00	200.00	20,000.00	158.00	15,800.00
14	10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	7,548.00	7,548.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,325.00	6,325.00
15	8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
16	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	2	8,428.00	16,856.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,660.00	9,320.00
17	3" x 3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	4,232.00	4,232.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,026.00	4,026.00
18	2" Tie-In	EA	2	3,924.00	7,848.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,445.00	10,890.00
19	1" Tie-In	EA	1	576.00	576.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,340.00	2,340.00
20	8" Gate Valve	EA	22	4,202.00	92,444.00	3,800.00	83,600.00	3,182.00	70,004.00
21	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	2,740.00	2,740.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,440.00	2,440.00
22	4" Gate Valve	EA	5	2,209.60	11,048.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,187.00	10,935.00
23	Cut & Cap Existing Line	EA	2	552.00	1,104.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,869.00	5,738.00
24	Leak Detection Meter	EA	4	1,838.00	7,352.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,486.00	9,944.00
25	4" Pressure Reducing Station	EA	2	97,552.00	195,104.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,750.00	101,500.00
26	New Meter Service	EA	2	2,876.00	5,752.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
27	Meter Reconnect	EA	15	374.00	5,610.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,116.00	16,740.00
28	1" Service Tubing	LF	20	14.80	296.00	20.00	400.00	100.00	2,000.00
29	3/4" Service Tubing	LF	375	1.56	585.00	18.00	6,750.00	13.00	4,875.00
30	Fire Hydrant	EA	6	11,730.66	70,383.96	9,000.00	54,000.00	8,315.00	49,890.00
31	Light Duty Bituminous Pavement Replacement	LF	350	50.00	17,500.00	120.00	42,000.00	50.00	17,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					* \$1,997,677.26		* \$2,205,930.00		\$2,302,267.00

* = Mathematical Error

The above is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received by Jackson County Water Association at their office located at 200 Beulah Lake Road, Tyner, KY, on July 10, 2026 at 11:00 A.M. Local Time.

By: Brendan Welch 7/13/26
Brendan Welch, P.E.



BID TABULATIONS

Sheet 2 of 3

KENVIRONS
770 Wilkinson Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Owner: Jackson County Water Association
Project: KY 30 Waterline Extension (North)
Bid Date: July 10, 2026 at 11:00 A.M. Local Time

Project No. 2024087

Base Bid				Akins Excavating Company, Inc. 182 Busy Lane Corbin, KY 40701		B.P. Pipeline LLC 269 Pebbles Ln. Quincy, KY 41166		Little Creek Construction, Inc. 47 Tolliver Road Greenup, KY 41144	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	8" PVC, SDR 17 Pipe	LF	28,120	\$33.95	\$954,674.00	\$47.00	\$1,321,640.00	\$37.80	\$1,062,936.00
2	8" D.I. CL350 Pipe w/Locking & Nitrile Gaskets	LF	120	\$93.00	\$11,160.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$116.00	\$13,920.00
3	8" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	6,100	75.00	457,500.00	72.00	439,200.00	63.00	384,300.00
4	6" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	10	25.00	250.00	60.00	600.00	130.00	1,300.00
5	4" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	65	30.00	1,950.00	71.00	4,615.00	100.00	6,500.00
6	4" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	85	19.50	1,657.50	26.00	2,210.00	38.00	3,230.00
7	2" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	40	16.00	640.00	20.00	* 800.00	24.00	960.00
8	Directional Bore #1	LS	1	107,350.00	107,350.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
9	Directional Bore #2	LS	1	86,800.00	86,800.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00
10	Directional Bore #3	LS	1	50,500.00	50,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
11	Directional Bore #4	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	322,000.00	322,000.00
12	Bored Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	295	295.00	87,025.00	420.00	123,900.00	210.00	61,950.00
13	Open Cut Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	100	170.00	17,000.00	210.00	21,000.00	132.00	13,200.00
14	10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	5,385.00	5,385.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
15	8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	3,660.00	3,660.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
16	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	2	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
17	3" x 3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
18	2" Tie-In	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
19	1" Tie-In	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
20	8" Gate Valve	EA	22	3,400.00	74,800.00	3,100.00	68,200.00	2,500.00	55,000.00
21	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
22	4" Gate Valve	EA	5	2,100.00	10,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
23	Cut & Cap Existing Line	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
24	Leak Detection Meter	EA	4	1,650.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,700.00	14,800.00
25	4" Pressure Reducing Station	EA	2	75,300.00	150,600.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	38,000.00	76,000.00
26	New Meter Service	EA	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	900.00	1,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
27	Meter Reconnect	EA	15	850.00	12,750.00	800.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
28	1" Service Tubing	LF	20	28.50	570.00	30.00	600.00	14.00	280.00
29	3/4" Service Tubing	LF	375	28.30	10,612.50	20.00	7,500.00	15.00	5,625.00
30	Fire Hydrant	EA	6	9,500.00	57,000.00	7,430.00	44,580.00	7,700.00	46,200.00
31	Light Duty Bituminous Pavement Replacement	LF	350	95.00	33,250.00	60.00	21,000.00	81.00	28,350.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,352,734.00		* \$2,513,745.00		\$2,530,151.00

* = Mathematical Error

BID TABULATIONS

Sheet 3 of 3

KENVIRONS
770 Wilkinson Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Owner: Jackson County Water Association
Project: KY 30 Waterline Extension (North)
Bid Date: July 10, 2026 at 11:00 A.M. Local Time

Project No. 2024087

Base Bid				Norris Brothers Excavating 22 Northside Lane Crossville, TN 38571	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost
1	8" PVC, SDR 17 Pipe	LF	28,120	\$59.00	\$1,659,080.00
2	8" D.I. CL350 Pipe w/Locking & Nitrile Gaskets	LF	120	\$135.00	\$16,200.00
3	8" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	6,100	98.00	597,800.00
4	6" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	10	80.00	800.00
5	4" D.I. CL 350 Pipe	LF	65	90.00	5,850.00
6	4" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	85	70.00	5,950.00
7	2" PVC SDR 17 Pipe	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00
8	Directional Bore #1	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
9	Directional Bore #2	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	Directional Bore #3	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	Directional Bore #4	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	Bored Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	295	200.00	59,000.00
13	Open Cut Encasement for 8" Pipe	LF	100	320.00	32,000.00
14	10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
16	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
17	3" x 3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
18	2" Tie-In	EA	2	5,800.00	11,600.00
19	1" Tie-In	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	8" Gate Valve	EA	22	2,750.00	60,500.00
21	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	4" Gate Valve	EA	5	2,250.00	11,250.00
23	Cut & Cap Existing Line	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
24	Leak Detection Meter	EA	4	37,500.00	150,000.00
25	4" Pressure Reducing Station	EA	2	46,000.00	92,000.00
26	New Meter Service	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
27	Meter Reconnect	EA	15	1,200.00	18,000.00
28	1" Service Tubing	LF	20	80.00	1,600.00
29	3/4" Service Tubing	LF	375	50.00	18,750.00
30	Fire Hydrant	EA	6	4,800.00	28,800.00
31	Light Duty Bituminous Pavement Replacement	LF	350	42.00	14,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,940,080.00